
MES Garware College of Commerce, Pune 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Report of IPR Cell Workshop 

Monday-17.05.2021 and Tueasday-18.05.2021 

Day-1 Monday-17.05.2021 at 11.00 am 

 Gueast: Adv. Shraddha Damle  

 Designation- Patent and Attorney Advocate  

 Topic-Trademark  

 Target group of students: B.Com, M.Com, BBA, BBA-IB and BBA-CA 

 Total Number of student participants- 167 

 Total Number of Faculty participants-3 (Dr. Sandeep Rathod, Dr. Rohini Gote and 

Dr. Tanuja Devi) 

 Alumni of the college:  

 Venue: Zoom  

 Faculty Coordinator- Dr. Sandeep Rathod and Dr. Rohini Gote  

 Department: IPR Cell 

 Objective: To understand the importance of Trademark.  

 Expected outcome: Students will be able to know the importance of Trademark. 

 Attendance:  

Sr. No. Name of the Student  Class  Roll Number  

1 Esha Raghunath Khaladkar  B.Com 8626 

2 Mahaveer Muralidhar Bhoite SYBBA-A 14032 

3 Vedant Dedgaonkar  FYBBA-IB 13662 

4 Mayur Pramod Mendhe B.Com 8818 

5 Tanvi Relekar FYBBA-IB 13648 

6 Ankur Mirkale FYBBA-B 13271 

7 

Mundkar Laxmikant 

Dinkarrao FYBBA-B 13273 

8 Hatim fidvi  B.Com 8078 

9 Arpit gajananrao kale B.Com 8212 

10 Rutika Baldota  TYBBA-B 15215 

11 Yashashri mupid FYBBA-B 13242 

12 Nidhi Palrecha SYBBA-IB 14659 

13 Chetan alva FYBBA-B 13285 

14 Shrushti Hanumant Kumbhar TYBBA-IB 15602 

15 Pratik Ramdas Shinde B.Com 8478 

16 Ketki Kulkarni B.Com 8667 

17 Nikita Ramesh Jori B.Com 8027 

18 Ishika Ahuja  SYBBA-B 14274 

19 Girish Avinash Waragade FYBBA-IB 13633 

20 Sejal Nilesh Khinvasara  FYBBA-B 13251 



21 Rajani Bansod  B.Com 8010 

22 Pratiksha Sawant  SYBBA-B 14226 

23 Prithviraj Lingayat B.Com 8438 

24 Preeti sanjay mane B.Com 8020 

25 Benny Abraham SYBBA-A 14007 

26 Jay Yuvraj Shirsath FYBBA-B 13233 

27 Poornima Ravindra Sadekar B.Com 8218 

28 Gauri Vishwas Ganu B.Com 8873 

29 ranveer desai FYBBA-IB 13683 

30 Swaruli Dudhgaonkar  FYBBA-B 13260 

31 Rutuja vivek chougule B.Com 8097 

32 krutika bojewar FYBBA-B 13292 

33 Harshada surendra Murudkar  FYBBA-B 13213 

34 Anushka Mhetre B.Com 8461 

35 Pranita Maruti Narke  B.Com 8098 

36 Chetan anpat B.Com 8861 

37 Aarti Rajendra Pawar  B.Com 8435 

38 Vinal Patel B.Com 8914 

39 Ajay Sawant B.Com 8088 

40 Ishita Kundu B.Com 8008 

41 Anish Pate B.Com 8406 

42 Prajakta Chougule B.Com 8064 

43 Pratham Lavalekar FYBBA-IB 13630 

44 Shruti Bhausaheb Thorat  B.Com 8858 

45 Gayatri Vikas Dhawde B.Com 8021 

46 Mrunal Darwatkar FYBBA-A 13049 

47 Falguni Vedpathak B.Com 8245 

48 Neha sapkal B.Com 8430 

49 Khushal bothra B.Com 8904 

50 Suhasini patil FYBBA-A 13065 

51 Maithili Mahesh Khodke.  FYBBA-A 13007 

52 Mahee Pawaskar B.Com 8609 

53 Tanmay Satish Kadam B.Com 8606 

54 Pranav Barure FYBBA-B 13212 

55 Sourav Shailesh Deshmukh  B.Com 8032 

56 Ashish Sawant B.Com 8060 

57 Hritika Phulpagar SYBBA-A 14065 

58 Diksha Prakash Waghmare B.Com 8413 

59 Mayuri Prakash Jadhav B.Com 8118 

60 Trupti Ram Batunge B.Com 8889 

61 Vedanti Ashutosh Jedhe  B.Com 8705 



62 Yash Malpani  FYBBA-IB 13624 

63 Srushti Dhaval Chavan  B.Com 8844 

64 Kshitija Rakesh Nyati B.Com 8246 

65 Akshata Koparde B.Com 8654 

66 Shruti Vijaykumar More B.Com 8204 

67 Vrushali Saraf B.Com 8903 

68 rounak rahurkar FYBBA-A 13001 

69 Chaitanya Rajeev Kulkarni  FYBBA-A 13036 

70 Hemantchand Chopda  SYBBA-IB 14661 

71 Shahnamaz khan B.Com 8301 

72 Vaidarbhi Ghinmine  B.Com 8422 

73 Yogita Rana FYBBA-A 13005 

74 Saloni landge  B.Com 8300 

75 Mugdha Ravindra Deshmukh FYBBA-CA 13471 

76 Shruti Jadhav SYBBA-IB 14650 

77 Srushti Sanjay Hajare B.Com 8058 

78 Shruti shankar albal B.Com 8897 

79 Riddhi Raut B.Com 8865 

80 Bhakti Dnyandeo Choudhari B.Com 8230 

81 Ishan Dangre FYBBA-B 13270 

82 Mrudula Gade B.Com 8852 Div E  

83 Ramesh Amar Singh B.Com 8820 

84 Aditi Chandrakant Dagade B.Com 8066 

85 Priyanka Jagtap  B.Com 8837 

86 

Chaitanya someshwar 

Kulkarni  FYBBA-B 13259 

87 Divyani Ashwin Oza B.Com 8239 

88 

mahajan shantanu 

umakantappa FYBBA-B 13289 

89 Isha Deshmukh SYBBA-A 14004 

90 Harsh Parmar FYBBA-B 13211 

91 Shreya shirish chavan B.Com 8222 

92 Siddhi Maheshwar Chandorkar B.Com 8223 

93 Madhur Khandelwal TYBBA-CA 15413 

94 Devendra Dhakate FYBBA-A 13033 

95 Riya Ravindra Gosavi FYBBA-B 13235 

96 RIYA RAJESH SHAH  FYBBA-A 13650 

97 Priyanka Shankar Gholap B.Com 8684 

98 Akanksha Pandurang Natekar B.Com 8019 

99 Gaurav Agarwal  SYBBA-IB 14669 

100 Nair Anushree Gangadharan B.Com 8511 

101 Bhakti Devidas Gavane B.Com 8845 

102 kartik rebba FYBBA-CA 13458 

103 Aditya Anil Shinde B.Com 8275 



104 Renuka bhosale FYBBA-CA 13409 

105 Anuja Krishnachandra Vyas B.Com 8714 

106 Yashada Deshpande SYBBA-IB 14629 

107 Vishwanath R Chonnad B.Com TY B.com 8870 

108 Rituja badhe B.Com 8251 

109 Pranav Desai FYBBA-A 13060 

110 Saloni Nair TYBBA-B 15267 

111 Rohit Barulkar B.Com B - 8219 

112 Shriya More  SYBBA-IB 14602 

113 Nishikant Suryakant Ghadge  B.Com 8017 

114 Lucky Dubey FYBBA-B 13266 

115 Chaitanya Rahul Kadam TYBBA-IB 15637 

116 Shravya Yadav B.Com 8479 

117 Tayade divya sahadev SYBBA-CA 14431 

118 Swapnil Jarichand Late B.Com 8447 

119 sanika chitnis FYBBA-A 13048 

120 Krish shah  FYBBA-IB 13658 

121 Atharva Shendge FYBBA-IB 13613 

122 YASHASVI PARDESHI SYBBA-CA 14426 

123 Nakul Dhiraj Lalbige B.Com 8831 

124 Ayush gandhi  SYBBA-IB 14654 

125 Ninad Mokashi SYBBA-IB 14607 

126 Vanshika Bajaj B.Com 8881 

127 Sahil Narendra Duraphe FYBBA-A 13017 

128 Aditi Kurlekar SYBBA-IB 14627 

129 Devesh Jadhav FYBBA-IB 13661 

130 Aishwarya Ninad Gosavi FYBBA-B 13236 

131 ADITYA SAWANT SYBBA-IB 14609 

132 Alpita Patil  B.Com 8080 

133 Varada Dhakephalkar B.Com 8706 

134 Prasad Shamkant Shinde  FYBBA-IB 13643 

135 Sahil Sanjay Pejale B.Com 8215 

136 Sumedh More SYBBA-IB 14626 

137 Shrikant Kalidas Bali B.Com 8289 

138 Isha Shewale FYBBA-A 13072 

139 Rucha Warankar SYBBA-B 14201 

140 AKASH BEDGE SYBBA-IB 14625 

141 Satyam Abhay kaliya SYBBA-A 14046 

142 bhawana FYBBA-IB 13668 

143 Mrudul Deshpande B.Com 8056 

144 Janhavi Rajesh Kusurkar  FYBBA-A 13047 

145 Sanskruti Ghuge B.Com 8220 

146 Aayusha Abhyuday Lele  B.Com 8016 



147 Amit ajay kulkarni  SYBBA-IB 14628 

148 Disha khandelwal  FYBBA-IB 13627 

149 Vrushali Gaikwad TYBBA-A 15069 

150 Sahil jahagirdar  SYBBA-IB   

151 Sneha Pratap Waghmode B.Com 8813 

152 Shubham Shewale SYBBA-IB 14655 

153 Aabha Sahasrabudhe B.Com 8843 

154 Sanjana Jain B.Com 8899 

155 Sakshi shalandir  FYBBA-B 13238 

156 Yashashree Dhumal  FYBBA-IB 13656 

157 Ankita Tekawade B.Com 8107 

158 Alisha Karlu Fernandes B.Com 8267 

159 Sanjana Warat B.Com 8627 

160 Sahil rautal FYBBA-CA 13413 

161 Simantini Mane FYBBA-B 13201 

162 NISHAD DHARU  SYBBA-IB 14631 

163 Bhooshana Palnitkar FYBBA-A 14020 

164 Rohan Takawale SYBBA-IB 14674 

165 Jaijeet Manish Unkule SYBBA-IB 14608 

166 Yash patil  SYBBA-IB 14620 

167 Kushal  SYBBA-B 14241 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Feedback Analysis: 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

The best part of the session which u liked the most. 

Speaker was really appreciatable with excellent knowledge about trademark.. the way she 

explained with with examples was good n understandable 

All the session 

Treadmark information 

Importance of trademark . 

. 

The topic was new for me so examples given made me understand the topic more effectively. 

Using the example for each and every topic 

Question answer 

Trademarks 

Information aboutTrademark 

Explanation about trade mark 

information shared was really helpful 

doubt solving 

Example of trademarks 

Got Specific Knowledge 

Netflix sound is an type of trademark!! 

We could understand the subject more clearly when examples related to it were given by her. 



Question answer time. 

Information regarding trade mark 

The whole session was informative 

Overall 

Explaination of Examples 

Trademark indication 

Examples for every trademark type 

Slideshow with examples 

How we associate brand name with product 

The knowledge shared through examples part 

Real life examples to explain the concept 

Question answer session 

Examples shared by mam and explaination about that examples 

About the types of trademark was something I liked the most 

everything 

The importance of trademarks 

Explanation with real life example 

The whole session was so informative. The knowledge of speaker about trademark is huge. 

We got a little idea of the anti counterfeiting and terrorism which is something beyond 

syllabus. We should always report the abuse of trademark instead of remaining silent. 

Mam answering the queries 

Trademarks registered by Netflix 

The core part 

All the queried were solved 

Examples of various trademarks and the explanation of each example 

trademark registration 

Examples given for better understanding are really good 

How to choose trade mark 

Whole lecture 

Every slide was informative 

The example that given by lecturer for understanding easily 

The way trademark was explained was excellent 

Overall everything 

Trademarks type and in which the firm or business apply for registration 

Registration of Trademark 

Trade Mark Disignation 

The whole session was very informative and knowledgeable. 

Case study of Volkswagen, Rolls-Royce and BMW 

Interacting with us 

everything 

various pictures and examples were given 

THE EXAMPLE GIVEN BY THEM, IT WAS GOOD TO KNOW. 

Best part of this session is why should our brand name is different from another 

Explanation of topic 

I got to know about the practical cases related to IPR . 

Tredmark and e commerce 



Trademark of various popular brand 

Very much informative 

Every information was good 

Explanation with case studies 

Mam s conversation 

Examples given on trademarks 

Doubt solving 

Question and Answer 

Amazing presentation 

Examples given 

PPT 

Trademark types 

trademark 

Function of trademarks 

Knowledge of speaker & her way to express it with good example . Not to much lengthy & 

content overloaded presentation. 

The examples explained 

The presentation prepared by ma'am was great. 

Ma'am explained concepts with the help of Case studies. 

Examples were introduced 

Q&A session 

 



 

 

 

Day-2 Tuesday-18.05.2021 at 12.15 noon 

 Gueast: Adv. Ganesh Hingmire  

 Designation- Chairman GMGC  

 Topic-Geographic Indication   

 Target group of students: B.Com, M.Com, BBA, BBA-IB and BBA-CA 

 Total Number of student participants- 169 

 Total Number of Faculty participants- 4 (Dr. Sandeep Rathod, Dr. Rohini Gote and 

Smt. Sushmita Nande ) 

 Alumni of the college: Yes  

 Venue: Zoom  

 Faculty Coordinator- Dr. Sandeep Rathod and Dr. Rohini Gote  

 Department: IPR Cell 

 Objective: To create the awareness about Geographic Indication.  

 Expected outcome: Students will be aware of Geographic Indication.  

 Attendance:  

Sr. No. Name of the Student  Class  Roll Number  

1 Anushka Chhatre SYBBA-A 14005 

2 Shravya Yadav  B.Com 8479 

3 Jay Yuvraj Shirsath FYBBA-B 13233 

4 Shefali Vyavahare  B.Com 8018 

5 Vedanti Jedhe  B.Com 8705 

6 Sanjana Warat B.Com 8627 

7 Khushal bothra  B.Com 8904 



8 sanika chitnis FYBBA-A 13048 

9 Ankita Tekawade B.Com 8107 

10 Devendra Dhakate FYBBA-A 13033 

11 Kshitija Rakesh Nyati B.Com 8246 

12 Trupti Ram Batunge B.Com 8889 

13 Priyanka Shankar Gholap B.Com 8684 

14 Tanvi Relekar FYBBA-IB 13648 

15 Vanshika Bajaj B.Com 8881 

16 Rutuja vivek chougule B.Com 8097 

17 Dewang Dilip Salunkhe B.Com 8269 

18 Shravya Yadav  B.Com 8479 

19 Gauri Vishwas Ganu B.Com 8873 

20 Vedant Dedgaonkar FYBBA-IB 13662 

21 Saket Pawar FYBBA-A 13043 

22 Poornima Ravindra Sadekar B.Com 8218 

23 Riddhi Raut B.Com 8865 

24 Shruti Vijaykumar More B.Com 8204 

25 Prajakta Chougule  B.Com 8064 

26 Ankur Mirkale FYBBA-B 13271 

27 Srushti Dhaval Chavan  B.Com 8844 

28 Disha Khandelwal  FYBBA-IB 13627 

29 Isha warhate B.Com 8059 

30 Siddhi Maheshwar Chandorkar  B.Com 8223 

31 Aarti Rajendra Pawar B.Com 8435 

32 Rutuja sadanand pawar B.Com 8268 

33 Bhooshana Palnitkar FYBBA-A 14020 

34 Srushti Sanjay Hajare B.Com 8058 

35 Kushal Suryavanshi  SYBBA-B 14241 

36 Atharva Bhat B.Com 8264 

37 Jay Yuvraj Shirsath FYBBA-B 13233 

38 Nikita Ramesh Jori B.Com 8605371229 

39 Khushal bothra B.Com 8904 

40 Bhakti Dnyandeo Choudhari B.Com 8230 

41 Yashada Nilesh Deshpande SYBBA-IB 14629 

42 Ketaki Y. Khairnar  B.Com 8101 

43 swarangi kiran khule B.Com 8260 

44 Vanshika Bajaj B.Com 8881 

45 Prathamesh Deshmukh B.Com 8477 

46 Vishwanath R Chonnad B.Com T Y B.com 8870 

47 Ishika Das  B.Com 8473 

48 Gayatri Vikas Dhawde B.Com 8021 

49 Vaidarbhi Ghinmine  B.Com 8422 

50 Anuradha Joshi B.Com 8846 



51 Bhooshana Palnitkar FYBBA-A 14020 

52 Shriya Mokashi  B.Com 8704 

53 Rajani Bansod  B.Com 8010 

54 Radha Kasture B.Com 8071 

55 Girish Avinash Waragade. FYBBA-IB 13633 

56 Sourav Shailesh Deshmukh  B.Com 8032 

57 AAYUSHA ABHYUDAY LELE B.Com 8016 

58 Nair Anushree Gangadharan B.Com 8511 

59 Benny Abraham SYBBA-A 14007 

60 Hatim fidvi B.Com 8078 

61 Darshan Bhansali B.Com 8871 

62 Akanksha Natekar B.Com 8019 

63 Shruti vijaykumar More B.Com 8204 

64 Ankita Shivraj Shivankar  B.Com 8403 

65 Akshata koparde B.Com 8654 

66 Rajani Bansod  B.Com 8010 

67 Trupti Ram Batunge B.Com 8889 

68 Shivani Deshpande B.Com 8457 

69 Gayatri Vikas Dhawde B.Com 8021 

70 Swapnil Jarichand Late B.Com 8447 

71 Tanmay Rahul Bhagwat FYBBA-A 13023 

72 Alane Kiran Kailas B.Com 8487 

73 Srushti Sanjay Hajare B.Com 8058 

74 Ajay Sawant B.Com 8088 

75 Ashish Sawant B.Com 8060 

76 Pratiksha Sawant  SYBBA-A 14226 

77 Anish Pate B.Com 8406 

78 Sanjana Sanjay Jain B.Com 8899 

79 Akanksha Natekar B.Com 8019 

80 Chaitanya someshwar Kulkarni  FYBBA-B 13259 

81 Vishwanath R Chonnad B.Com  T Y B.com 8870 

82 Prathamesh Deshmukh B.Com 8477 

83 Prajakta prashant karmarkar  B.Com 8434 

84 Pratima khedekar B.Com 8859 

85 Shriya More  SYBBA-IB 14602 

86 Mahaveer Muralidhar Bhoite SYBBA-A 14032 

87 Ankita Shivraj Shivankar  B.Com 8403 

88 Anushka Nandkumar Gaikwad B.Com 8266 

89 Varada Dhakephalkar B.Com 8706 

90 Yadniki Tikhe SYBBA-CA 14468 

91 Rutika Baldota  TYBBA-B 15215 

92 Alisha Karlu Fernandes B.Com 8267 

93 Gaurav Agarwal  SYBBA-IB 14669 



94 Yashasvi Pardeshi  SYBBA-CA 14426 

95 Mrudul Deshpande B.Com 8056 

96 Shrikant Kalidas Bali B.Com 8289 

97 Shruti Bhausaheb Thorat  B.Com 8858 

98 Ramesh Amar Singh B.Com 8820 

99 Savani Vaidya FYBBA-A 13051 

100 Darshan Bhansali B.Com 8871 

101 Shraddha Patil B.Com 8467 

102 Nishikant Suryakant Ghadge  B.Com 8017 

103 Satyam Abhay kaliya SYBBA-A 14046 

104 Nakul Dhiraj Lalbige B.Com 8831 

105 Ajay Sawant B.Com 8088 

106 Tejal B.Com 8848 

107 Gauri Konnur B.Com 8621 

108 Riya Ravindra Gosavi FYBBA-B 13235 

109 Krutika Bojewar FYBBA-B 13292 

110 Vaishnavi Ambadas Kundur  B.Com 8874 

111 Shreya shirish chavan B.Com 8222 

112 Harsh Parmar FYBBA-B 13211 

113 Aditya Rajeev Muthane TYBBA-CA 15458 

114 Hemantchand Chopda  SYBBA-IB 14661 

115 Harshada Chandrashekhar  B.Com 8057 

116 Priyanka Jagtap  B.Com 8837 

117 Shamika Dhaneshwar B.Com 8446 

118 Vaishnavi Pravin Jadhav  B.Com 8231 

119 Aditi Prabhu B.Com 8838 

120 Rutika Baldota  TYBBA-B 15215 

121 Shruti Bhausaheb Thorat  B.Com 8858 

122 Aakash Damodhar Chavhan  B.Com 8623 

123 Shantanu Mahajan FYBBA-B 13289 

124 Aishwarya Ninad Gosavi FYBBA-B 13236 

125 Ishika Ahuja  SYBBA-B 14274 

126 Bhakti Devidas Gavane B.Com 8845 

127 Mundkar Laxmikant Dinkarrao FYBBA-B 13273 

128 Janhavi Rajesh Kusurkar  FYBBA-A 13047 

129 Aditi Prabhu B.Com 8838 

130 Alpita Patil  B.Com 8080 

131 Sahil Sanjay Pejale B.Com 8215 

132 Gauri Vinayak Shinde B.Com 8210 (TYBCom-B) 

133 RIYA RAJESH SHAH  FYBBA-A 13650 

134 Siddesh Rajesh Bibave B.Com 8827 

135 Siddhi Eknath chavan B.Com 8486 

136 Mrudula Bhosale FYBBA-B 13237 



137 Sahil Narendra Duraphe FYBBA-A 13017 

138 Bhakti Devidas Gavane B.Com 8845 

139 Ishan Dangre FYBBA-B 13270 

140 Shantanu Mahajan FYBBA-B 13289 

141 Chaitanya Rajeev Kulkarni  FYBBA-A 13036 

142 Vaishnavi Ambadas Kundur  B.Com 8874 

143 aniket sontakke B.Com 8466 

144 Srushti Rajendra Bhele  B.Com 8249 

145 SHREYA shirish chavan B.Com 8222 

146 Akanksha Vinayak Amrutkar  B.Com 8816 

147 Aabha Sahasrabudhe B.Com 8843 

148 Madhur Khandelwal TYBBA-CA 15413 

149 Shreya shirish chavan B.Com 8222 

150 Aditya Dangi  SYBBA-A 14063 

151 Chetan sunil Anpat B.Com 8861 

152 Prasad Shamkant Shinde FYBBA-IB 13643 

153 Ketaki Y. Khairnar  B.Com 8101 

154 Maithili Mahesh Khodke FYBBA-A 13007 

155 Suhasini patil FYBBA-A 13065 

156 Swaruli Dudhgaonkar  FYBBA-B 13260 

157 Anish Pate B.Com 8406 

158 Ayush Kothari FYBBA-A 13074 

159 Anushka mhetre B.Com 8461 

160 Minal Gawai B.Com 8841 

161 Aniruddha kelshikar FYBBA-B 13232 

162 Pranav Pankaj Desai FYBBA-A 13060 

163 Santosh Rajaram Sathe SYBBA-CA 14469 

164 Pooja narendra patil B.Com 8909 

165 Devika Prakash Shinde B.Com 8888 

166 Atharva Jadhav  FYBBA-B 13302 

167 Mrudula Gade B.Com 8852 div E  

168 Yashashree Dhumal  FYBBA-IB 13656 

169 Aniket sontakke B.Com 8466 

 



 

 

 



 

Feedback Analysis:  

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

The best part of the session which u liked the most. 

complete session was excellent 

Overall 

Examples of GI 

GI discussion 

All part 



Interaction 

The best part of the session was about agricultural products GI .I didn't know that agriculture 

products can claim high value with gi tags. 

All Session Are Best 

Whole lecture 

No 

No suggestions 

- 

no 

.. 

Nothing 

Nothing 

Voice would break in middle 

No one 

More interactive with students would make it more interesting 

No such suggestions 

No 

No. 

Bring more such guest like this 

Videos ppt time 

Sessions like these are very much helpful for students and we would like to have more such 

sessions in future. 

Clarified information. No suggestions. 

Arrange more session... 

None 

No suggestions 

Everything was excellent 

. 

More presentation and more interaction with guest. 

Session was nice. 

Not any 

*** 
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Notice 

Date: 07-05-2021 

 

All the students of B.Com, M.Com, BBA, BBA-IB and BBA-CA are 

hereby informed to find the details of two days’ workshop organized 

by IPR-Cell on the topic ‘Trademark and Geographic Indication’. 

The details are mentioned below- 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Day, Date and 

Time 

Name of Guest 

Speaker 

Topic Zoom ID and 

Password 

1  

Monday- 

17.05.2021, 
11.00 am 

Adv. Shraddha 

Damle-Advocate 

and Patent 
Attorney 

 
 

Trademark 

 

ID: 939 0725 1829 

Password: 524546 

2  

Tuesday- 

18.05.2021 

12.15 noon. 

Adv. Prof. 

Ganesh 

Hingmire- 

Chairman- 
GMGC 

 
 

Geographic 

Indication 

 
 

ID: 973 2150 3585 

Password: 129262 

 
Please note the workshop will take place on zoom platform, so 

students are expected to make the necessary arrangements. Interested 

students can attend the workshop.  
 

 

Dr. Sandeep Rathod Dr. Geeta Acharya 

Head-IPR Cell Officiating Principal 

mailto:office.gcc@mespune.in
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Notice 

Entrepreneurship, Innovation & Start-Up Cell 

Mentoring Session 

This is to inform all the participants in the Ideation Challenge 2020 that EIS-Cell has organised 
special one-on-one online mentoring sessions by EIS-Cell mentor Dr. Jyoti Gogate for them 
on Friday, 18th Dec 2020 at 11.30 AM onwards on Google Meet. The Meet link will be sent on 
the WhatsApp group on 18th morning. The schedule is as follows: 
 

Sr. No Group Name Time slot 

1.  S.A. S. Tech. Enterprise 11.30 AM – 11.40 AM 
2.  Growsoul 11.42 AM – 11.52 AM 
3.  Jay Kisan 11. 55 AM – 12.05 PM 
4.  Selfie Drones 12. 07 PM – 12.17 PM 
5.  Akdianthus – social track 12.20 PM – 12.30 PM 
6.  Gifts_Gram 12.32 PM – 12.42 PM 
7.  Laundry Innovators 12.45 PM – 12. 55 PM 
8.  Agro-Tourism 1.00 PM – 1.10 PM 

All participants are requested to be present punctually online along with their business plan 
entries and be ready with any questions they would want the mentor to answer. 

 The final round of Ideation Challenge is going to take place on 21st Dec 2020 12.00 noon 
onwards. Toward the end of the mentoring session, detailed directives would be given 
regarding this final presentation.  

 

             
      
Dr. Archana Joshi        Dr. Geeta Acharya 
Head – EIS-Cell       Offtg. Principal 



12/31/2020 Maharashtra Education Society Mail - MES GCC: Cordial Invitation to be a judge for Ideation Challenge 2020

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=cbab0e2961&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar3579393647959594645&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-14591991… 1/1

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>

MES GCC: Cordial Invitation to be a judge for Ideation Challenge 2020 
1 message

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in> 17 December 2020 at 17:33
To: jyotigogte@rediffmail.com
Cc: Geeta Acharya <acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Dr. Jyoti Gogte, 

Mentor - EIS-Cell, 
MES Garware College of Commerce
 
Sub:     Cordial Invitation to be a judge for our Ideation Challenge 2020
 
Dear Sir,
 
Greetings from Entrepreneurship, Innovation & Start-Up Cell of MES Garware College of Commerce!
 
It gives us immense pleasure to invite you to judge our Business Idea Competition – the Ideation Challenge
2020. We are thankful to your unassuming affirmation for the same all along.
 
Every year, EIS-Cell celebrates a week-long set of activities together called Indovention and such a Business
Idea Competition is a part of the same.
 
This year, the pandemic has taken its toll on some of our activities resulting in a significant cut on our
Indovention event. Yet, in an effort to keep things alive, we are going to have two small yet powerful events
on 21st Dec 2020 - Padma Bhushan Dr. Abasaheb Garware Smriti Din that we annually commemorate.
 

1.      The inauguration of our E-Commerce website of the yester year’s Campus Company at the hands
of Hon. Prin. Dr. Geeta Acharya at 11.30 AM followed by
2.      The Ideation Challenge 2020
 

Both these events would take place online one after the other but through two different Google Meets, the
links for which will be shared with you on the day of the event. Dr. Anand Godse, from deAsra, will be
judging the event along with you. The competition presentations will be followed by a break of 15-20
minutes for both of you to finalize the results and we will meet again at the end to declare the results. 

We look forward to your affirmation and assuring online presence all along the vents of the day.
 
Thanks & regards,
 
 
Dr. Archana S. Joshi                                                                           Dr. Geeta Acharya
Head – EIS-Cell                                                                                  Offg. Principal
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Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>

MES GCC: Cordial Invitation to be a judge for Ideation Challenge 2020 
3 messages

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in> 17 December 2020 at 17:30
To: Anand Godse <anand.godse@deasra.co.in>
Cc: Geeta Acharya <acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Dr. Anand Godse 

Entrepreneur Transformation Program,
deAsra Foundation
 
Sub:     Cordial Invitation to be a judge for our Ideation Challenge 2020
 
Dear Sir,
 
Greetings from Entrepreneurship, Innovation & Start-Up Cell of MES Garware College of Commerce!
 
It gives us immense pleasure to invite you to judge our Business Idea Competition – the Ideation Challenge 2020. We
are thankful to your unassuming affirmation for the same over WhatsApp.
 
Every year, EIS-Cell celebrates a week-long set of activities together called Indovention and such a Business Idea
Competition is a part of the same.
 
This year, the pandemic has taken its toll on some of our activities resulting in a significant cut on our Indovention
event. Yet, in an effort to keep things alive, we are going to have two small yet powerful events on 21st Dec 2020 -
Padma Bhushan Dr. Abasaheb Garware Smriti Din that we annually commemorate.
 

1.      The inauguration of our E-Commerce website of the yester year’s Campus Company at the hands of Hon.
Prin. Dr. Geeta Acharya at 11.30 AM followed by
2.      The Ideation Challenge 2020
 

Both these events would take place online one after the other but through two different Google Meets, the links for
which will be shared with you on the day of the event. Dr. Jyoti Gogte, our empanelled mentor, will be judging the
event along with you. The competition presentations will be followed by a break of 15-20 minutes for both of you to
finalize the results and we will meet again at the end to declare the results. On this occasion, I request you to also
enlighten the participants about the guidance and support deAsra can provide in future to these budding
entrepreneurs.
 
We look forward to your affirmation and assuring online presence all along the vents of the day.
 
Thanks & regards,
 
 
Dr. Archana S. Joshi                                                                           Dr. Geeta Acharya
Head – EIS-Cell                                                                                  Offg. Principal

Anand Godse <anand.godse@deasra.co.in> 21 December 2020 at 14:42
To: Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>
Cc: Geeta Acharya <acharya.geeta@gmail.com>, Vaishali Aparajit <vaishali@deasra.co.in>, Pradnya Godbole
<pradnya@deasra.co.in>, Bhaskar Thakur <bhaskar@upgrowth.in>

Thank you for your invitation as a judge on 21st December.

We are moving ahead with strengthening our association and am sure that we will work together.

Here is the account detail - 
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Name of Company Deasra Founda�on

Bank Name RBL Bank Ltd.

Name of the Branch ICC Pune Branch

Account No. 309000230845

IFSC Code RATN0000031

 

 

Company Address GST No PAN TAN

DeAsara Founda�on
101 Vanashree , S no 94/20 Prabhat
Road , 27AAECD7417M1ZB AAECD7417M PNED09334D

 Lane no 11,Earandwane,Pune 411004.    

Thank you so much. 

Warm regards,

Anand G.
[Quoted text hidden]

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in> 21 December 2020 at 19:08
To: archana joshi <jarch2101@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.google.com/maps/search/no+94%2F20+Prabhat+Road?entry=gmail&source=g


MES Garware College of Commerce 

Entrepreneurship, Innovation & Start-Up Cell 

Programme Schedule  

Ideation Challenge 2020 
Day & Date:  Monday, 21st Dec 2020 

Time:  11.30 AM onwards 

Venue:  Google Meet: -  https://meet.google.com/nxh-ipvc-pwz 

 

Sr. 
No 

Group Name Presentation Time 
slot 

Judges 
interaction 

1.  S.A. S. Tech. Enterprise 11.30 AM – 11.40 AM 11.40 – 11.45 AM 
2.  Growsoul 11.50 AM – 12.00 Noon 12.00 – 12.05 PM 
3.  Jay Kisan 12.10 AM – 12.20 PM 12.20 – 12.25 PM 
4.  Selfie Drones 12. 30 PM – 12.40 PM 12.40 – 12.45 PM 
5.  Akdianthus – social track 12.50 PM – 1.00 PM 1.00 – 1.05 PM 
6.  Gifts_Gram 1.10 PM – 1.20 PM 1.20 – 1.25 PM 
7.  Laundry Innovators 1.30 PM – 1.40 PM 1.40 – 1.45 PM 
8.  Agro-Tourism 1.50 PM – 2.00 PM 2.00 – 2.05 PM 

 

Result Declaration  

2.15 PM  : Assembly by all participants and volunteers 

2.17 PM  :  Dr. Archana Joshi – Introduces the judges 

2.25 PM  : Request Dr. Jyoti Gogte to provide her feedback & guidance 

2.30 PM :  Request Dr. Godse to share his views & declare the results 

2.45 PM  :  Vote of Thanks – Ms. Isha Bargaje 

 

 

Dr. Archana Joshi 
Head – EIS-Cell 
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Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>

About the IPR Consultancy and Mentoring Session especially arranged for you 
2 messages

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in> 30 December 2020 at 23:21
To: pbharadia222@gmail.com
Cc: mesgcciprcell@gmail.com, "Dr. Sandeep Rathod" <sgr.gcc@mespune.in>, Geeta Acharya
<acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Prathamesh Bharadia,
Participant – Ideation Challenge 2020.

Subject:  IPR consultancy session specially arranged for you
Ref: Your innovative business idea presented during the Ideation Challenge on 21st Dec 2020

Dear Student,

At the outset, let me congratulate you on behalf of the EIS-Cell for your innovative idea that you
presented during the Cell’s Ideation Challenge final round on 21st Dec2020.

As per the recommendation of the judges and mentors, the EIS-Cell has proactively taken steps to help
you seek IPR consultancy to secure your idea and ensure its successful development into an innovative
start-up soon. Towards this end, the EIS-Cell, in association with the IPR-Cell of the college, has
requested the senior IPR consultant Mr. Ganesh Hingmire to provide you an IPR mentoring session and
he has unassumingly accepted our request. The details of this session are as follows:

            Date:        Saturday, 2nd Jan 2021

            Time:       2.00PM onwards

            Venue:      Mr. Ganesh Hingmire’s office 

                             GMGC 210 B ASHOKA PAVILION AMBEDKAR ROAD PUNE CAMP PUNE 1
NEAR NIV

Since the session has been exclusively arranged for you, kindly make it convenient to attend it physically
on the said day at the said address. Both the teachers including Dr. Archana Joshi – Head- EIS-Cell & Dr.
Sandeep Rathod – Head- IPR-Cell will be accompanying you during this session. Feel free to contact
them for any queries or help prior to the session if you need.

Needless to say, you are expected to follow all mandatory COVID19 precautionary measures while we
participate in this session.

Looking forward to your affirmative response to this mail.

 

Thanks & regards,

 

Dr. Archana Joshi                                                                               Dr. Sandeep Rathod

Head – EIS-Cell                                                                                  Head – IPR-Cell

Prathamesh Bharadia <pbharadia222@gmail.com> 30 December 2020 at 23:27
To: Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>
Cc: mesgcciprcell@gmail.com, "Dr. Sandeep Rathod" <sgr.gcc@mespune.in>, Geeta Acharya
<acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Thanks, I will be there. 
[Quoted text hidden]
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Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>

About the IPR Consultancy and Mentoring Session especially arranged for you 
2 messages

Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in> 30 December 2020 at 23:14
To: sarthaksutavane05@gmail.com
Cc: mesgcciprcell@gmail.com, "Dr. Sandeep Rathod" <sgr.gcc@mespune.in>, Geeta Acharya
<acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Dear Mr. Sarthak Sutavane,
Participant – Ideation Challenge 2020.

Subject:  IPR consultancy session specially arranged for you
Ref: Your innovative business idea presented during the Ideation Challenge on 21st Dec 2020

Dear Student,

At the outset, let me congratulate you on behalf of the EIS-Cell for your innovative idea that you
presented during the Cell’s Ideation Challenge final round on 21st Dec2020.

As per the recommendation of the judges and mentors, the EIS-Cell has proactively taken steps to help
you seek IPR consultancy to secure your idea and ensure its successful development into an innovative
start-up soon. Towards this end, the EIS-Cell, in association with the IPR-Cell of the college, has
requested the senior IPR consultant Mr. Ganesh Hingmire to provide you an IPR mentoring session and
he has unassumingly accepted our request. The details of this session are as follows:

            Date:        Saturday, 2nd Jan 2021

            Time:       2.00PM onwards

            Venue:      Mr. Ganesh Hingmire’s office 

                             GMGC 210 B ASHOKA PAVILION AMBEDKAR ROAD PUNE CAMP PUNE 1
NEAR NIV

Since the session has been exclusively arranged for you, kindly make it convenient to attend it physically
on the said day at the said address. Both the teachers including Dr. Archana Joshi – Head- EIS-Cell & Dr.
Sandeep Rathod – Head- IPR-Cell will be accompanying you during this session. Feel free to contact
them for any queries or help prior to the session if you need.

Needless to say, you are expected to follow all mandatory COVID19 precautionary measures while we
participate in this session.

Looking forward to your affirmative response to this mail.

 

Thanks & regards,

 

Dr. Archana Joshi                                                                               Dr. Sandeep Rathod

Head – EIS-Cell                                                                                  Head – IPR-Cell

6682 Sarthak Sutavane <sarthaksutavane05@gmail.com> 31 December 2020 at 23:18
To: Archana Joshi <aj.gcc@mespune.in>
Cc: mesgcciprcell@gmail.com, "Dr. Sandeep Rathod" <sgr.gcc@mespune.in>, Geeta Acharya
<acharya.geeta@gmail.com>

Thanks, I will be there. 
[Quoted text hidden]
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You're now an adminYou're now an admin

Good morning everybody and welcome to EIS-Cell Campus Company. As you all 
know, this us our first ever attempt at going online and taking our businesses ahead 
the E-commerce way... the college wants to create this online platform to support all 
its budding entrepreneurs.  
 
We plan to officially inaugurate the gcccampuscompany.com on 21st Dec 2020 at 
11.30 AM at the hands of our Hon. Princpal Dr. Geeta Acharya.  
 
Hence, i request you to quickly provide all the needed info and photos of your 
products to our volunteers and within today, let's see to it that your products are up 
in the website. We will start trial ordering tomorrow morning and check that 
everything works fine.  
 
Hope to receive your quick responses!  
 
Regards,  
Dr. Archana Joshi 
Head  - EIS-Cell 
MES GCC 10:22

Aishwarya Kulkarni FYE 2016-17

You
Good morning everybody and welcome to EIS-Cell Campus Company. As you all know, 
this us our first ever attempt at going online and taking our businesses ahead the E-
commerce way... the college wants to create this online platform to support all its …

Noted! 
Submitted the details and photos. 10:24

Thank you 10:25

Ms. Srushti Kardekar Ecell Student Head 2018-19

You
Good morning everybody and welcome to EIS-Cell Campus Company. As you all know, 
this us our first ever attempt at going online and taking our businesses ahead the E-
commerce way... the college wants to create this online platform to support all its …

Done!  
Have sent the details to the team! 11:38

Thank you 11:40

Vaishnavi Jamdade FY C 2018-19

Type a message

Aishwarya, Akhilesh, Anshul, Arun, Dewang, Isha, Manasi, Srushti, Prachi, S…
Campus company Vendors

http://gcccampuscompany.com/










Indovention-E-Talk Attendance 14Jan 2021

Members present : 88

Archana Joshi
6640Nikita Unde
archana joshi
077 Shreyas Kulkarni
6702 Swetha Vasanth
6772 Isha Ashok Bargaje
Dewang Salunkhe
8439 Vaishnavi Jamdade
6808 Aditya Bhadekar
6418 Pooja Salvi
Shravya Yadav
065-Hritika Phulpagar
radhika gandhe
6001 Trupti Gujar
245Tushar Rathod
6621 Sakshi Yadav
31 Prathamesh Shedge
6295 Akash patil
7427, Pallavi Mali
6026 Sanika Chavan
7222 Akanksha Mote
7083 Vaishnavi Kamble
6287 Nandita Pawar
Apeksha Kale
6245shruti patil
6072 Gauri Sonawane
6059 Ketan Vidhate
Jyoti Gogte
6280 Kumari Shiddhi
231 Mansi Rahane
6068 Tanvi Bhosale
6230 Kadambari Rawale
6276 Swapnil Hasabnis
6676 Pallavi Gunjal
6708 Tanvi Dhole
6748 Vedika Rananaware
6037 Prerana Suryagan
Rupam More
WORLD OF COC
7032Kshitija Bahirat
6707 Shrushti Pawar
6254 Saniya Nivendkar
Dr. Sandeep Rathod



GANESH HINGMIRE
LOUKIK SHAH
6693 ROHIT GAIKWAD
6284 Ajinkya Patole
066_Anirudha Choudhary
027Ashutosh Yerunkar
6017 Prerana Baikar
032 Mahaveer Bhoite
6224 Pratik Bobde
7721 Ritika Landge
6328 Neha Hande
6332 Samruddhi Bochare
Samiksha Shinde
6039 Pranjali Gharde
026-Manasi Tirmukhe
017 Nemit Ghosalkar
264Shrutika Kamte
Nishant Chimankar
226 Pratiksha Sawant
73 Harshwardhan Hargude
6007 Snehal Pasalkar
216 Hiral Pokar
6062 Akanksha Adagale
204 dhiraj shinde
6281 Parvati shimpale
236Rakshita Hegde
6273 Sayali Salunke
044Anand Deshmukh
6256 B Rutuja Thorat
231Akshada Shete
6657 Roshani Patil
8239 Divyani Oza
6338 Swati Patil
8223 Siddhi Chandorkar
8435 Aarti Pawar
6239 Aditi Gaikwad
6036 Prajwal Patil
270 SAURABH SARODE
022 Shubhankar Gadkar
031 Alan Chakma
202 Mansi Yadav
6698Priya Rajguru
043 Suraj Doshi
6229 DHANASHRI CHAVAN
8201 Dhanshree sapre


